COMMANDANT’S CUP
SAILING REGATTA - 2025




0830 - 0930 hrs

0930 - 1500 hrs
1700 - 1900 hrs

0930 hrs

0935 hrs

1600 hrs

1000 hrs

1005 hrs

1600 hrs

1000 hrs

1005 hrs

1600 hrs

1900 hrs

EVENT
20 Aug 25

Registration, draw of boats and initial address by

Technical Director
Practice Day
Opening Ceremony

21 Aug 25

Competitors briefing followed by racing day - 1
(Enterprise class) back to back two races

Competitors briefing followed by racing day - 1
(Laser class) back to back two races

Harbour Cruise

22 Aug 25

Competitors briefing followed by racing day - 2
(Enterprise class) back to back two races

Competitors briefing followed by racing day - 2
(Laser class) back to back two races

Museum Visit

23 Aug 25
Competitors briefing followed by racing day - 3
(Enterprise class) back to back two races
Competitors briefing followed by racing day - 3
(Laser class) back to back two races
Awards Ceremony

Social Night

VENUE

Sandy Bay Beach

Sandy Bay Beach
Sandy Bay Beach

Sandy Bay Beach

Sandy Bay Beach

Pepper Pot Jetty

Sandy Bay Beach
Sandy Bay Beach

Naval Museum

Sandy Bay Beach

Sandy Bay Beach

Sandy Bay Beach

Coral Cove Beach

DRESS

Sports Rig

As appropriate
T Shirt (Regatta) and Trouser
for participants/ Dress No.06

Sports Rig

Sports Rig

Casual Wear

Sports Rig
Sports Rig

Casual Wear

Sports Rig

Sports Rig

T Shirt (Regatta) and Trouser (Casual)

Casual Wear

Live Streaming




