



SAILING REGATTA - 2025



LIEUTENANT MGBN BALASOORIYA - (+94) 763001521



THE PROGRAMME OF THE COMMANDANT'S CUP SAILING REGATTA - 2025

TIME	EVENT	VENUE	DRESS
111111111111111111111111111111111111111		VERTOE	DALLOS SOCIO
	20 Aug 25		
0830 - 0930 hrs	Registration, draw of boats and initial address by Technical Director	Sandy Bay Beach	Sports Rig
0930 - 1500 hrs	Practice Day	Sandy Bay Beach	As appropriate
1700 - 1900 hrs	Opening Ceremony	Sandy Bay Beach	T Shirt (Regatta) and Trouser
			for participants/ Dress No.06
	21 Aug 25		
0930 hrs	Competitors briefing followed by racing day - 1 (Enterprise class) back to back two races	Sandy Bay Beach	Sports Rig
0935 hrs	Competitors briefing followed by racing day - 1 (Laser class) back to back two races	Sandy Bay Beach	Sports Rig
1600 hrs	Harbour Cruise	Pepper Pot Jetty	Casual Wear
	22 Aug 25		
1000 hrs	Competitors briefing followed by racing day - 2 (Enterprise class) back to back two races	Sandy Bay Beach	Sports Rig
1005 hrs	Competitors briefing followed by racing day - 2 (Laser class) back to back two races	Sandy Bay Beach	Sports Rig
1600 hrs	Museum Visit	Naval Museum	Casual Wear
	23 Aug 25		
1000 hrs	Competitors briefing followed by racing day - 3 (Enterprise class) back to back two races	Sandy Bay Beach	Sports Rig
1005 hrs	Competitors briefing followed by racing day - 3	Sandy Bay Beach	Sports Rig
	(Laser class) back to back two races		
1600 hrs	Awards Ceremony	Sandy Bay Beach	T Shirt (Regatta) and Trouser (Casual)
1900 hrs	Social Night	Coral Cove Beach	Casual Wear

